

1 of

12/28/2006 Page - - - - - -

1 8:51AM - - - - -

WHEN RECORDED RETURN SKAGIT STATE BANK POST OFFICE BOX 285 BURLINGTON WA 98233

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title Company of Skagit County Order No.: p-103858-S

FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as trustee under tha MICHAEL E RUTHFORD, SR AN				ER 7 2002	in which is grantor and
SKAGIT STATE BANK		KUTHIOK		is beneficiar	ry, recorded on
FEBRUARY 19 2003	and a second				Auditor's No.
200302190006 records of	SKAGIT	Cou	nty, Washingto		
beneficiary under said Deed of Tru the Deed of Trust have been fully sa thereto all of the right, title and int Deed of Trust, situated in SKAGIT (ist a written rec itisfied, does he terest now held	quest to reconverse to reconvey the standard stand Standard standard sta Standard standard stan	vey, reciting tha v, without warra ee in and to the	it the obligation of the p	ions secured by ersons entitled
Lots 1 & 2, Block 6 Bayview	ŝ	S.S.			
Dated DECEMBER 27 2006	_	LAND	TITLE COMP	ANY OF SI	KAGIT CO
		Bill Rot	uhaar (Nai	me-Title)	Manager
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF	SS.	STATE OF WA		}s:	S.
On this day personally appeared before me		On this 27TH day of DECEMBER 2006 before me, that undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of			
to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that		Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared BILL RONHAAR, to me known to be the authorized signatory of LAND TITLE COMPANY The corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and			
signed the same as		acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on			
free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned		oath stated that			ne said instrument
GIVEN under my hand and official seal t day of	this	above written.	and official seal he		aay and year rist
Notary Public in and for the State of Was Residing at My Appointment expires	shington, SHARON R. STATE OF W NOTARY	ASHINGTON	Notary Public in a	OUNT VERNO	of Washington,
		Expires 9-6-2009			And a second